
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 

NEPRA 

*~*Administration Department*~* 

 

EVALUATION OF TENDER (NO. 04/2023) FOR HIRING OF SERVICES OF STATE-OWNED ENTITY  

 

FOR RECRUITMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCE 
 

Sr Description Points 
NTS %age in 

Sections 

IBA 

(KHI) 

%age in 

Sections 

OTS FTS 

1 

Financial Strength/Compliance 

(i) Audited Financial Statements along with Auditor's Report for 

the last three years (attach copies) 

10 10 100% 10 100% 
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2 

Company Profile: Must be a state-owned registered body  and 

having  experience  of  similar Work/ Assignments of Test 

conducting: 

10 7 70% 10 100% 

(i) *Number of employees:- 

A. Managerial Staff 

(a) Upto 20 employees 

(b) More than 20 employees 

B. Support Staff 

(a) Upto 50 employees 

(b) Above 50 employees 

05 

 

01 

02 

 

01 

03 

 

 

2 

 

3 

 

 

 

2 
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(ii)  *Qualified Human Resource (Ph.D / Post-Doc) 

(a) Upto 03 

(b) Upto 06 or more 

05 

02 

05  

2  5  

3 

Technical & operational expertise:  65 40 62% 55 85% 

(i)  *Operational Experience 

(a) 20 years 

(b) 21 years - 30 years 

(c) 31 years & above 

15 

05 

10 

15 

5  10  

(ii)   *Projects Handled  

Government/Autonomous Bodies Project Handled during the last 

5 years 

(a) Upto 05 Projects 

(b) 06 to 10 Projects 

(c) 11 & above 

15 

 

05 

10 

15 

15  15  

(iii) *Testing assignment / Projects handled with the  tests 

conducted all over Pakistan at the same time and date 

(a) 01-10 Projects 

(b)11-20 Projects 

(c) 21-30 Projects 

20 

 

05 

10 

15 

20  15  



 (d) More than 30 Projects 20 

(iv) *Any Testing assignment / Project handled internationally 15 0  15  

Sr Description Points 
NTS %age in 

Sections 

IBA 

(KHI) 

%age in 

Sections 

OTS FTS 

4 

Capability of website or online portal for handling job 

applications / Grievances 
05 5 100% 5 100% 

  

(a) Website Availability 

(b) Option of real time application tracking on website 

02 

05 
5  5  

Total Points 90 62  80  

Qualifying Points (80% of 90) 72 55.8  72  

Minimum Marks obtained in each section 75%     

 

*Subject to provision of evidence 

Minimum points for qualification of technical proposal evaluation are 72 out of 90, whereas, the applicant must attain 75% marks in each section to qualify for 

financial evaluation.  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 


