National Electric Power Regulatory Authority NEPRA

*~*Administration Department*~*

EVALUATION OF TENDER (NO. 04/2023) FOR HIRING OF SERVICES OF STATE-OWNED ENTITY

FOR RECRUITMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCE

Sr	Description	Points	NTS	%age in Sections	IBA (KHI)	%age in Sections	OTS	FTS
1	Financial Strength/Compliance (i) Audited Financial Statements along with Auditor's Report for the last three years (attach copies)	10	10	100%	10	100%	OTS could not be considered for prequalification since the tender / bids were invited Rule 42(f) of PPRA	FTS co
2	Company Profile: Must be a state-owned registered body and having experience of similar Work/ Assignments of Test conducting:	10	7	70%	10	100%		ould not b
	(i) *Number of employees:- A. Managerial Staff	05						e consi
	(a) Upto 20 employees (b) More than 20 employees	01 02	2		2			idered for prequalification since the Rule 42(f) of PPRA
	B. Support Staff (a) Upto 50 employees (b) Above 50 employees	01 03	3		3			
	(ii) *Qualified Human Resource (Ph.D / Post-Doc) (a) Upto 03 (b) Upto 06 or more	05 02 05	2		5			
	Technical & operational expertise:	65	40	62%	55	85%	n sii) of	n sii) of
3	(i) *Operational Experience (a) 20 years (b) 21 years - 30 years (c) 31 years & above	15 05 10 15	5		10		nce the tender / bids were invited in terms of PPRA	could not be considered for prequalification since the tender / bids were invited in terms of Rule 42(f) of PPRA
	(ii) *Projects Handled Government/Autonomous Bodies Project Handled during the last 5 years (a) Upto 05 Projects (b) 06 to 10 Projects (c) 11 & above	15 05 10 15	15		15			
	(iii) *Testing assignment / Projects handled with the tests conducted all over Pakistan at the same time and date (a) 01-10 Projects (b)11-20 Projects (c) 21-30 Projects	20 05 10 15	20		15			

	(d) More than 30 Projects	20						
	(iv) *Any Testing assignment / Project handled internationally	15	0		15			
Sr	Description	Points	NTS	%age in Sections	IBA (KHI)	%age in Sections	OTS	FTS
4	Capability of website or online portal for handling job applications / Grievances	05	5	100%	5	100%		
4	(a) Website Availability(b) Option of real time application tracking on website	02 05	5		5			
	Total Points		62		80			
	Qualifying Points (80% of 90)		55.8		72			
	Minimum Marks obtained in each section	75%						

*Subject to provision of evidence Minimum points for qualification of technical proposal evaluation are 72 out of 90, whereas, the applicant must attain 75% marks in each section to qualify for financial evaluation.